

**Date: 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

**To,**  
**Corporate Relations Department**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

**BSE Scrip Code: 538970**  
**Script ID: WARDINMOBI**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication for Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

**Listing Regulation: Intimation under Regulations 47 and 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 47 and 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the Newspapers Advertisement published in the Business Standard (English Language Newspapers in "Mumbai & Ahmedabad Edition"), Free Press Journal (English Language Newspaper in "Mumbai") and Navshakti ( Marathi Language Newspapers in "Mumbai ) on **Thursday, 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023** for Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results will also be available on the website of the Company [www.wardwizard.in](http://www.wardwizard.in).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

**Thanking you,**  
**For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited,**

**Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above

**Sintercom India Limited**  
(Previously known as Sintercom India Private Limited)  
CIN: L29299PN2007PLC129627  
Regd Office: Gat No. 127, At Post Mangrul, Tal: Maval (Talegaon Dabhade), Pune-410507  
Website: www.sintercom.co.in Email: investor@sintercom.co.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023**

(Figures in ₹ 000 except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		Sept 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Revenue from Operations	219,262	190,084	216,162	409,346	412,461	822,109	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	4,444	2,444	749	6,888	(3,194)	2,592	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,444	2,444	749	6,888	(3,194)	2,592	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	2,616	216	871	2,833	(3,046)	(81)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,780	307	1,023	3,086	(2,452)	601	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (not annualised)							
	(a) Basic	0.10	0.01	0.03	0.10	(0.11)	0.00	
	(b) Diluted	0.10	0.01	0.03	0.10	(0.11)	0.00	

Notes : 1. The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08th, 2023. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion.  
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.sintercom.co.in

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sintercom India Limited  
**Jignesh Raval**  
Managing Director

Place : Pune  
Date : 08th November, 2023

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

**ador** ADOR FONTECH LIMITED  
Belview 7 Haudin Road Bengaluru 560 042  
CIN: L31909KA1974PLC020010 T: 080 25596045  
E: investor@adorfon.com; www.adorfon.com

(₹. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	31.03.23	30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	31.03.23
1	Total income from operations (net)	5375	5003	5164	10378	10146	21202	5516	5138	5308	10654	10380	21716
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	905	804	726	1709	1443	3257	830	723	562	1553	1098	2689
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	905	804	726	1709	1443	3257	830	723	562	1553	1098	2689
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	669	602	482	1271	988	2303	594	521	318	1115	643	1756
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	676	610	483	1286	996	2322	601	529	319	1130	651	1779
6	Equity share capital	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						14191						11957
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	1.9	1.7	1.4	3.6	2.8	6.6	1.7	1.5	0.9	3.2	1.8	5.0
	Diluted	1.9	1.7	1.4	3.6	2.8	6.6	1.7	1.5	0.9	3.2	1.8	5.0

Notes:  
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.adorfon.com).  
(ii) These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
(iii) The consolidated financial results comprise Ador Fotech Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary 3D Future Technologies Pvt.Ltd.  
(iv) In terms of para 12 of Ind-AS-108, the Company views its business operations in a holistic manner and hence segment reporting is not applicable w.r.t. Standalone Financial Statements. However, the nature of business of Holding and Subsidiary being distinct, aggregation in terms of the Consolidated Financial Statements have been detailed under Segment reporting.  
(v) Prior period items have been re-grouped wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.  
(vi) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
(vii) The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.

Bengaluru  
Nov 07, 2023  
For Ador Fotech Limited  
**AT Malkani**  
Chairman

**KBS INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L51900MH1985PLCO35718  
Regd Off: 502 commerce House, 140, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Tel No: 40362626, Fax No:40362618  
Website: www.kbs.co.in, E-mail:kbs@kbs.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakh (Except EPS))

Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	68.81	48.31	101.68	117.12	211.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.12)	(2.19)	64.47	(22.31)	137.68	20.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(20.12)	(2.19)	64.47	(22.31)	137.68	20.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(20.12)	(2.19)	48.85	(22.31)	103.03	17.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax))	(20.12)	(2.19)	48.85	(22.31)	103.03	17.00
Equity share capital (Face Value of (Rs. 10/-each))	1,082.12	1032.12	852.12	1,082.12	852.12	1032.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)						
1. Basic:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.57	(0.02)	1.21	0.02
2. Diluted:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.57	(0.02)	1.21	0.02

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, read with relevant provisions issued thereunder and were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Monday, 6th November, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com on the website of the Company i.e. www.kbs.co.in.  
2. The figures have been regrouped/ re-classified wherever necessary.

For KBS India Limited  
Sd/-  
**Tushar Shah**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01729641

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 6th November, 2023

**RHI Magnesita India Limited**  
CIN : L28113MH2010PLC312871  
Regd. Office : Unit No.705, 7th Floor, Lodha Supremes, Kanjurmarg Village Road, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400042  
Phone No : +91-22-66090600; Fax No : +91-22-66090601  
Email : corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com ; Website : www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023**

(All amount in Rs. Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
		1	Total revenue from operations	71,826.55	1,39,545.00	2,48,836.87	98,691.20
2	Net profit before exceptional items and tax #	8,663.12	16,688.08	31,583.70	9,794.82	16,162.65	26,438.26
3	Exception Item	-	-	66,068.22	-	-	66,068.22
4	Net profit/(loss) before tax #	8,663.12	16,688.08	(34,484.52)	9,794.82	16,162.65	(39,629.96)
5	Net profit/(loss) after tax #	6,356.03	12,327.10	(42,678.99)	7,159.85	11,840.57	(46,565.22)
6	Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after tax	6,332.04	12,279.12	(42,720.04)	7,158.54	11,838.96	(46,584.48)
7	Equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/- per share)	2,065.01	2,065.01	1,879.96	2,065.01	2,065.01	1,879.96
8	Basic and Diluted (loss)/earning per share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized)/(in Rs.)"	3.08	6.02	(25.50)	3.46	5.76	(27.85)

# The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

**Note to unaudited financial results:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rhimagnesitaindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**RHI Magnesita India Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Parmod Sagar**  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN - 06500871)

Place : Gurugram  
Date : November 8, 2023

**WARDWARDZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**  
CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042  
Reg. Off. : Office No 4604, 46th Floor, Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chok Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India  
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India,  
Email : compliance@wardwardzard.in | Website : www.wardwardzard.in | Tel. : +91 9727755083/6358849385

**Extract of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone							
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended					
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)				
1	Total income from operations	4915.013	3786.916	NA	8701.928	NA	23892.600	4510.986	3786.916	6388.610	8297.902	11855.100	23892.600
	Other Income	1.453	1.334	NA	2.787	NA	35.630	2.343	2.396	8.730	4.740	14.830	36.270
	Total Income	4916.466	3788.250	NA	8704.715	NA	23928.230	4513.329	3789.310	6397.340	8302.639	11869.930	23928.870
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	254.888	156.390	NA	411.262	NA	885.150	241.738	175.120	250.270	416.853	456.210	944.210
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	258.202	154.757	NA	412.96	NA	887.580	245.052	173.487	258.990	418.534	464.930	946.640
6	Equity Share Capital	2606.940	2606.940	NA	2606.940	NA	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.000	0.000	NA	0.000	NA	6211.44	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	6272.93
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360
	Diluted :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360

Notes :  
1. The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2023.  
2. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
3. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.  
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.  
5. There are no Investor complaints received/pending as on September 30, 2023.  
6. During the year the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its relating activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind-AS-108 on "Operating Segments".  
7. \*The above Quarter consolidated Financial Results includes, only one subsidiary-foreign "Wardwardzard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary Company) Financial Results, hence comparative previous periods Financial Results are not entirely comparable. Total Profit/(Loss) amounted to ₹13,14,861 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.  
8. The above Financial Results are also available on the Company's website http://www.wardwardzard.in and BSE Limited's website.

\* Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For **WARDWARDZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Yatin Sanjay Gupta**  
Managing Director  
DIN:- 07261150

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 07th November, 2023

**The Phoenix Mills Limited**  
Registered Office :- 462, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.  
Tel : (022) 24964307/ 08/ 09 E-mail : investorrelations@phoenixmills.com Website : www.thephoenixmills.com  
CIN - L17100MH1905PLC000200

**I. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	87,502.21	1,68,565.19	65,107.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,519.28	73,787.13	27,390.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,519.28	73,787.13	27,390.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,382.61	59,353.52	22,189.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31,452.27	63,379.64	22,332.92
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 2/- each)	3,573.04	3,573.04	3,571.44
7	Equity Share Suspense Account	-	-	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share before extraordinary items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	14.15	27.61	10.41
	Diluted:	14.15	27.60	10.40
10	Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	14.15	27.61	10.40
	Diluted:	14.15	27.60	10.39

**II. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	11,240.49	23,027.38	11,787.49
2	Profit before tax	14,214.86	20,592.06	6,102.94
3	Profit after tax	12,593.92	17,712.28	5,169.34

Notes:  
1. The above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.  
2. During the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 the Company has allotted 43,099 equity shares. Details of allotment is as under :  

ESOP Scheme	Exercise Price per Share	No of Share Allotted
ESOP scheme 2007	333.9	13,000.00
ESOP scheme 2018	726.39	19,032.00
ESOP scheme 2018	898.11	11,067.00
		<b>43,099.00</b>

3. Exceptional item for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 refers to "As per the sanctioned development plan of G/S Municipal Ward of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) and as per the mandate / compulsion of development permission granted by BMC to the Company with regards to the land parcel owned by Company at Lower Parel, Company has surrendered the land admeasuring area of 1919.73 Square Meters which was reserved for ROS 1.4 (Play Ground) under Regulation No.32, Table 12(A) of the DCPR-2034 to BMC for free of cost wide transfer

**Bank of Baroda** Sevalia Branch, G-5-6, Krishna Complex, Sevalia Balasinor Road Sevalia, Dist. Kheda 388245. Mob: 9687625653 E-mail :sevali@bankofbaroda.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS** through E-auction under SARFAESI Act, 2002 with provision to Rule 6 (2) and Rule 8 (6)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable and movable properties mortgaged / hypothecated / pledged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which have been taken by the Authorised Officers will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 14.12.2023 by Public E-Auction towards recovery of Bank's secured debts plus costs, charges, expenses and future interest thereon under SARFAESI Act, 2002 as per details given below. The Auction will be "online E-auctioning" through website <https://mstcecommerce.com> on 14.12.2023 between 02.00 P.M to 6.00 P.M

Sr. No.	1. Name of the Branch 2. Name of the Borrower 3. Name of the Guarantors	Description of Properties	Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) & Dues (Rs.)	Reserve Price EMD & Bid Increase Amount	Contact No. of Authorized Officer & Branch Manager
1	1. Sevalia Branch 2. M/s. NISHA PETROLIUM, Prop. Late Mr. Imranhusen Jafrullamiya Malek (Borrower), Mrs. Nazimbanu Imranmiya Malek (The legal hier / Wife of deceased Mr. Imranhusen Jafrullamiya Malek), Mahammadmoin - Through mother and natural guardian Mrs. Nazimbanu Imranmiya Malek (The legal hier/son of deceased Mr. Imranhusen Jafrullamiya Malek), Mahammadhasnain through Mother and Natural guardian Mrs. Nazimbanu Imranmiya Malek (The legal hier / son of deceased Mr. Imranhusen Jafrullamiya Malek) and 3. Mr. Tinabhai Kantibhai Parmar (Guarantor) and Mr. Yogendrasinh Ramsinh Parmar (Guarantor)	Commercial Property situated at Anghadi, Ta. Galteshwar, Dist. Kheda bearing Re. survey / Block No. 1-Revenue Survey number 635/Paiki H.A.000-82-96 paiki H.A.000-75-82 2-Revenue survey number 636 H.A.00-21-25 3-Revenue survey number 637 H.A.000-92-07 paiki H.A.000-91-18 (revenue account number 202) 4-Revenue survey Paiki H.A. 000-54-63 (Revenue account number 1156), which is total admeasuring 24288 square meter New non agriculture lands and are residential open plots in village Angadi Near Darshan Petrol Pump Thasra-Sevalia Road At-Anghadi, Ta-Galteshwar, Dist - Kheda The boundaries are as below: On East -Block number 638 &Block number 649 (Darshan Petrol Pump) On West -Nali and then Block number 634, On North - open land of Block number 646, 627 & 629, On South - Thasra -Sevalia state Highway road.,	<b>Demand Notice Dated 02.02.2023 for Rs. 2,06,14,466.44/- plus further interest and other expenses less recovery thereon</b>	<b>Reserve Price: Rs.8,97,00,000/- EMD: Rs. 89,70,000/- Bid Increase Amt.: Rs.1,00,000</b>	<b>Authorised Officer : Mr. Manas Ranjan Das M-9687672895 Branch Manager: Mr. Saurav Kumar M- 9687625653</b>

Detailed terms and condition of sale can be accessed from our Bank's website <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> (which also can be accessed through scan of QR code) and website of e-auction agency <https://www.ibapi.in> All Taxes/GST applicable shall be payable by the purchaser on sale of the assets.

**AS PER SARFAESI Act, STATUTORY -30- DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER /GUARANTOR/ MORTGAGOR**

The above mentioned borrower /s/ is/ are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned in section 13(2) Notice in full before the date of auction, failing which property will be auctioned / sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost from borrowers/ guarantors /mortgagor.

Date : 09.11.2023 | Place : Sevalia Sd/- Authorized Officer, BANK OF BARODA

**PRAKASH STEELAGE LIMITED**  
CIN: L27106MH1991PLC061595  
Regd. Office: 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Shatrughan Apartment, 28, Sindhi Lane, Nanubhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.  
Email: cs@prakashsteelage.com Website: www.prakashsteelage.com  
Tel. No.: 022 66134500 Fax No.: 022 66134599

**Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,517.21	4,915.59	1,960.50	7,432.80	3,781.35	9,657.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	79.71	2,108.75	50.17	2,188.46	239.07	308.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	79.71	2,108.75	50.17	2,188.46	239.07	308.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	79.71	2,102.32	50.17	2,182.04	239.07	414.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising of Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	79.12	2,101.73	47.51	2,180.85	233.74	412.23
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share : Re.1/- each)	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Share : Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	(a) Basic	0.05	1.20	0.03	1.25	0.14	0.24
	(b) Diluted	0.05	1.20	0.03	1.25	0.14	0.24

**NOTES :**

- The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November, 2023 and have been subjected to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashsteelage.com) and the Stock Exchange website's (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
For Prakash Steelage Ltd.  
Prakash C. Kanug  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00286366

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 7th November, 2023

**ICICI Bank** Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Jayhind Annex, Opp. Sharda Baug, Near Dharam Cinema, Rajkot- 360001.

**PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET**  
[See proviso to rule 8(6)]  
Notice for sale of immovable assets

This E-auction Sale notice for sale of Immovable assets is being issued by ICICI Bank Ltd. (an underlying pool assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewan Housing Finance Ltd.) in relation to the enforcement of security in respect of a housing loan facility granted pursuant to a loan agreement entered into between DHFL and the following borrower(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Ltd. will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of E-Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Milansinh Vikramsinh Zala (Borrower) Bakunvarba Vikramsinh Zala (Co-borrower) Loan A/c No. QZRAJ00005014266	Flat No. 203, Sarvoday Residency-C, Near. Under Bridge, Salyam Colony Road, Jamnagar, Gujarat- 361006. Admeasuring Built-Up Area 25.81 Sqr Mtr.- Free Hold Property	Rs. 7,57,084/- (as on November 01, 2023)	Rs. 14,67,000/- Rs. 1,47,000/-	December 08, 2023 From 11:00 AM To 12:00 Noon	December 21, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onwards
2.	Nooralam Anshar Shekh (Borrower) Sabera Bibi Rabiul Sekh (Co-borrower) Loan A/c No. QZRAJ00005064403	Flat No. A- 102, Wing- A, Amrut Villa Apartment-2, Near. Sukhsagar Hall, Bhagavatipara Main Road, Morbi Highway, Rajkot- 360003. Admeasuring Built-Up Area 29.79 Sq. Mtr.- Free Hold Property	Rs. 15,95,812/- (as on November 01, 2023)	Rs. 11,13,000/- Rs. 1,12,000/-	December 08, 2023 From 12:00 Noon To 01:00 PM	December 21, 2023 From 11:15 AM Onwards
3.	Girish Hansrajibhai Chuahan (Borrower) Rinaben Girishbhai Chauhan (Co-borrower) Loan A/c No. QZRAJ00005001158	Flat No.406, 4th Floor, Skyline- 1, Plot No.42, B/h Jilla Seva Sadan, Rajpark-2, Near Subhash Bridge Jamnagar- 361001. Admeasuring area of 35.23 Sq. Mtr.- Free Hold Property	Rs. 13,68,541/- (as on November 01, 2023)	Rs. 10,08,000/- Rs. 1,01,000/-	December 08, 2023 From 01:00 PM To 02:00 PM	December 21, 2023 From 11:30 AM Onwards

The online e-auction will take place on the website of e-auction agency M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited. (URL Link- <https://disposalhub.com>). The Mortgagors/ Noticee are given last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till December 20, 2023 before 04:00 PM failing which, this/these secured asset/s will be sold as per schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Bank Limited, Jayhind Annex, Opp. Sharda Baug, Near Dharam Cinema, Rajkot- 360001, or before December 20, 2023 before 03:00 PM and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before December 20, 2023 before 04:00 PM along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Bank Limited, Jayhind Annex, Opp. Sharda Baug, Near Dharam Cinema, Rajkot- 360001, on or before December 20, 2023 before 05:00 PM Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at Rajkot.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the E-auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Bank Limited on 8356846884/ 7573024297.

Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited 2. Augeo Asset Management Private Limited have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property.

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit [www.icicibank.com/n4ps](http://www.icicibank.com/n4ps)

Date : November 09, 2023  
Place : Rajkot & Jamnagar  
Authorised Officer  
ICICI Bank Limited

**WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**  
CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042  
Reg. Off. : Office No 4604, 46th Floor, Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chok Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India  
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Alwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India,  
Email : compliance@wardwizard.in / Website : www.wardwizard.in | Tel. : +91 9727755083/6358849385

**Extract of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone						
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)			
1.	Total income from operations	4915.013	3786.916	NA	8701.928	NA	23892.600	4510.986	3786.916	6388.610	8297.902	11855.100	23892.600
	Other Income	1.453	1.334	NA	2.787	NA	35.630	2.343	8.730	4.740	14.830	36.270	36.270
	Total Income	4916.466	3788.250	NA	8704.715	NA	23928.230	4513.329	3795.646	6393.340	8302.639	11891.930	23928.870
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	254.888	156.390	NA	411.262	NA	885.150	241.738	175.120	250.270	416.853	456.210	944.210
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	258.202	154.757	NA	412.96	NA	887.580	245.052	173.487	258.990	418.534	464.930	946.640
6.	Equity Share Capital	2606.940	2606.940	NA	2606.940	NA	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.000	0.000	NA	0.000	NA	6211.44	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	6272.93
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360
	Diluted :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360

**Notes :**

- The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2023.
- These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.
- There are no Investor complaints received/pending as on September 30, 2023.
- During the year the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its relating activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 on "Operating Segments".
- \*The above Quarter consolidated Financial Results includes, only one subsidiary-foreign "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary Company) Financial Results, hence comparative previous periods Financial Results are not entirely comparable. Total Profit/(Loss) amounted to ₹13,14,861 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
- The above Financial Results are also available on the Company's website <http://www.wardwizard.in> and BSE Limited's website.

\* Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED  
SD/-  
Yatin Sanjay Gupte  
Managing Director  
DIN- 07261150

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 07th November, 2023

**GNFC registers Rs. 263 crore profit after tax during the first half of FY-2023-24**

On 8th November, 2023 a meeting of the Board of Directors was held to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for Q2/H1 of FY 2023-24 chaired by Shri Raj Kumar, IAS, Chief Secretary, Government of Gujarat and Chairman of the Company.

Shri Pankaj Joshi IAS, Managing Director of the Company informed that during Q-2 FY 2023-24, company has commenced operation of its brownfield CNA-IV plant with annual production capacity of 50,000 MT. Performance in Q-2 is better as compared to Q-1 primarily because of shutdown impact in Q1. On Y-o-Y Q-2 basis the margins have come under pressure mainly due to erosion in net sales realizations practically across chemical products portfolio.

During the financial year, Dahej operation of TDI has been stable which helped improve the kitty of contribution. With a view to improving the shareholder value the Board has announced buyback of 84,78,100 equity shares @ ₹ 770 per share. The rationale is likely to be part of Public Announcement shortly.

Fertilizer segment results are lower mainly due to continuously reducing Nutrient Based Subsidy (NBS) on complex fertilizer and lower volume particularly of urea on Y-o-Y basis. The performance is lower in Chemical segment mainly due to pressure on margins

Outlook:  
With improved volume availability and output prices already quite moderate, margin profile should increase going forward as input prices further stabilize.

**Advertorial**

**AGL** Tiles - Marble - Quartz - Bathware

**ASIAN GRANITO INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: 202, Dev Arc, Opp. Isckon Temple, SG Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 015. Ph. : 079-66125500  
CIN No. : L17110GJ1995PLC027025 Email : cs@aglasiangranito.com Website : www.aglasiangranito.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September, 2023 Unaudited	30 June, 2023 Unaudited	30 September, 2022 Unaudited	30 September, 2023 Unaudited	30 September, 2022 Unaudited	31 March, 2023 Audited
1	Income						
	a) Revenue from operations	40,092.83	33,479.65	39,776.69	73,572.48	70,779.91	1,56,271.95
	b) Other income	120.04	551.42	488.65	671.46	679.21	1,676.23
2	Net Profit before Tax	175.88	(236.60)	(991.15)	(60.72)	(1,592.95)	(11,243.65)
3	Net Profit after Tax	(280.02)	(354.62)	(757.48)	(634.64)	(1,183.18)	(8,690.57)
4	Net Profit attributable to Owners of the Company	(125.66)	(244.15)	(328.42)	(369.80)	(538.10)	(7,269.46)
5	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to Owners of the Company	(129.03)	(253.08)	(318.12)	(382.10)	(528.91)	(7,287.18)
6	Paid up Equity Share capital ( face value ₹ 10 per share )	12,674.53	12,674.53	12,674.53	12,674.53	12,674.53	12,674.53
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,12,930.89
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised for quarters) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)						
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.26)	(0.29)	(0.49)	(6.10)
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.26)	(0.29)	(0.49)	(6.10)

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Asian Granito India Limited (the "Holding Company", together with its subsidiaries, referred to as "the Group") at its meetings held on 08 November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there-under and in terms of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), as modified by Circular dated July 5, 2016.

**3. KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September, 2023 Unaudited	30 June, 2023 Unaudited	30 September, 2022 Unaudited	30 September, 2023 Unaudited	30 September, 2022 Unaudited	31 March, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income	34,964.76	30,476.40	35,862.59	65,441.16	62,559.76	1,38,472.97
2	Net Profit before tax	1,315.74	751.54	1,093.36	2,067.28	2,051.22	-3,549.86
3	Net Profit after tax	844.56	563.82	867.92	1,408.38	1,601.50	-2,636.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income	835.34	554.62	867.29	1,389.96	1,600.23	-2,673.65

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock exchanges as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available at the Company's website [www.aglasiangranito.com](http://www.aglasiangranito.com) and on the website of stock exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board of Directors  
For, Asian Granito India Limited  
Sd/-  
Kamleshkumar B. Patel  
Chairman & Managing Director, DIN: 00229700

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**  
CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042  
Reg. Off. : Office No 4604, 46th Floor, Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chock Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India  
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India.  
Email : compliance@wardwizard.in / Website : www.wardwizard.in | Tel. : +91 9727755083/6358849385

**Extract of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4915.013	3786.916	NA	8701.928	NA	23892.600	4510.986	3786.916	6388.610	8297.902	11855.100	23892.600
	Other Income	1.453	1.334	NA	2.787	NA	35.630	2.343	2.396	8.730	4.740	14.830	36.270
	Total Income	4916.466	3788.250	NA	8704.715	NA	23928.230	4513.329	3789.310	6397.340	8302.639	11869.930	23928.870
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	254.888	156.390	NA	411.262	NA	885.150	241.738	175.120	250.270	416.853	456.210	944.210
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period(after tax)and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	254.888	156.390	NA	411.262	NA	885.150	241.738	175.120	250.270	416.853	456.210	944.210
6.	Equity Share Capital	2606.940	2606.940	NA	2606.940	NA	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.000	0.000	NA	0.000	NA	6211.44	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	6272.93
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	0.100 0.100	0.060 0.060	NA NA	0.160 0.160	NA NA	0.340 0.093	0.093 0.070	0.100 0.160	0.160 0.180	0.180 0.360	0.360 0.360	0.360 0.360

**Notes :**

- The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2023.
- These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.
- There are no Investor complaints received/pending as on September 30, 2023.
- During the year the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its relating activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 on "Operating Segments".
- \* The above Quarter consolidated Financial Results includes, only one subsidiary-foreign "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary Company) Financial Results, hence comparative previous periods Financial Results are not entirely comparable. Total Profit/(Loss) amounted to ₹13,14,861 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
- The above Financial Results are also available on the Company's website http://www.wardwizard.in and BSE Limited's website.

\* Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For **WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Yatin Sanjay Gupte  
Managing Director  
DIN- 07261150

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 07th November, 2023

**RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878  
Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 Phone: 022-49712051, Website: www.ruchiinfrastructure.com  
Email: ruchiinfrastructure@ruchiinfrastructure.com

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 (Rs. in lacs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,057	1,038	2,105	2,108	4,141	1,558	1,467	3,216	3,232	6,431
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7	221	465	434	244	102	254	729	695	280
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	732	221	1,190	434	244	827	254	1,454	695	280
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	827	175	1,150	288	99	920	204	1,409	540	127
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	801	166	1,134	283	83	894	196	1,393	536	111
6	Equity Share Capital	2,155	2,052	2,155	2,052	2,155	2,155	2,052	2,155	2,052	2,155
7	Other Equity					15,327					14,961
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Before Exceptional Items Basic : Diluted : After Exceptional Items Basic : Diluted :	0.01 0.01 0.35 0.28	0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04	0.12 0.10 0.46 0.37	0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06	(0.11) (0.12) (0.11) (0.12)	0.05 0.04 0.39 0.32	0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06	0.24 0.20 0.58 0.47	0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18	(0.10) (0.10) (0.10) (0.10)

**Notes :- a)** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Halfyearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - www.ruchiinfrastructure.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
**b)** #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Executive Director

Place: Indore  
Date: November 7, 2023

**ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 12/13, Jeevan Udyog Building, 278, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
(CIN - L24110MH1992PLC069615)  
Tel: 022-66221700 Email: secretarial@ashokalcochem.com Website: http://www.ashokalcochem.com

**Extract from the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)**

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	207.46	218.10	557.77	746.97	468.66	1,530.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.14	46.78	59.43	66.24	(38.02)	60.04
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.14	46.78	59.43	66.24	(38.02)	60.04
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.88	38.93	45.02	45.02	(29.59)	41.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.88	38.80	45.02	44.40	(29.75)	40.46
6.	Equity Share Capital	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03	460.03
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.89	0.85	0.98	0.98	(0.64)	0.91

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ashokalcochem.com.
- The aforesaid unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 7, 2023.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period.

For **ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
MANAN SHAH  
DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06378095

Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 7, 2023

**Excel Industries Limited**  
CIN: L24200MH1960PLC01807  
Regd. & Head Office: 184-87, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400102.  
Tel.: +91-22-6646-4200 Email: investors@excelind.com Website: http://www.excelind.co.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	19,804.16	21,428.40	31,194.84	41,232.56	64,076.32
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	203.54	764.07	2,951.69	967.61	7,904.43
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	203.54	764.07	2,951.69	967.61	7,904.43
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	178.50	587.57	2,204.23	766.07	5,908.79
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,532.48	14,671.86	7,893.48	16,204.34	9,006.52
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	1.42	4.67	17.53	6.09	47.00

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	19,804.16	21,428.40	31,194.84	41,232.56	64,076.32
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(97.67)	741.12	2,728.85	643.45	7,687.37
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	(97.67)	741.12	2,728.85	643.45	7,687.37
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(64.45)	561.16	2,029.44	496.71	5,736.09
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,665.45	1,049.78	3,807.35	4,715.23	5,947.65
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.51)	4.46	16.14	3.95	45.63

**Note :** Note : The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023, is available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website www.excelind.co.in.

FOR **EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(ASHWIN C. SHROFF)  
EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN  
DIN : 00019952

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 08, 2023

**RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN - U74110MH1993PTC074456  
Registered Address :- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN  
Ph. No. :- 022-40048766/02266590100, Website :- https://rareequity.net/Email id :- rareequity@rareenterprises.net

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs except for EPS)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept 2023	Quarter ended 30th June 2023	Half Yearly 30th Sept 2023	Half Yearly 30th Sept. 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		1	Total Revenue from Operations	210.86	539.86	750.72	164.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	-1,001.34	-689.29	-1,690.64	-1,036.87	-4,386.00	7,062.41
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2023)	16,336.53	16,336.53	15,335.19	19,351.71	17,025.83	21,411.83
8	Securities Premium Account	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) Basic Diluted	-37.18 -37.18	-25.59 -25.59	-62.78 -62.78	-38.50 -38.50	-162.86 -162.86	262.24 262.24

Additional disclosure required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Half Year ended		For the year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Networth	20,610.33	21,611.68	20,610.33	24,626.86	22,300.98	26,686.98
2	Paid Up Debt / Outstanding Debt	70,885.04	69,680.36	70,885.04	69,788.01	68,486.30	63,765.01
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00
4	Debt Equity Ratio (includes subordinate Debt)	26.32	25.87	26.32	25.91	25.43	23.73
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	751.40	751.40	751.40	751.40	751.40	751.40

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Final results are available on the website of BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations Pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net

Place :- Mumbai  
Date:- 08.11.2023

For and Behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Rare Equity Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Vrushali Deshpande  
DIN 05216743

Sd/-  
Amit Goela  
DIN 01754804

Equity 2693.15  
Pref. Shares 2582  
Other Equity 19351.71  
24626.86

**CINELINE**  
CINELINE INDIA LIMITED

**MOVIE MAX**

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, A & B wing, Vikro Centre, Subhash Road, Opp Garware, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai- 400057 (India).  
Tel: 91-22-35023666 / 35023777 Email: investor@cineline.com Website: www.cineline.com and www.moviemax.co.in  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L92142MH2002PLC135964

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6378.72	1409.58	8557.13	7542.87	2397.09	14057.40
2							

